Grants paid during the year ended 31 December 2013

The top 50 recipients of grants from Save the Children International during 2013 are given below. In certain circumstances
grants are also made directly to individuals however these amounts are not significant and are not included below.

Partner organisation

Medecins du Monde

Helen Keller International

Medecins Sans Frontieres Holland

CARE Australia

Population Service International

ACF - Action Against Hunger

Asia Harm Reduction Network

RDRS Bangladesh

Tuft university

International HIV/AIDS Alliance partner
CARE Nederland

Community Development Centre
Prodipan

CARE

Airtel Malawi

Solidarites International

Bangladesh Women's Health Coalition
Durjoy Nari Shangha

International Organization for Migration
Population Service International

CND Consortium of Dutch NGOs

Nepal Water for Health

Population Service International
Norwegian Refugee Council Somalia Programme
CESVI (Cooperazione e Sviluppo)
Professional Alliance for Development
Foundation for Local Development
Village Education Resource Center
Action against Hunger

John Hopkins University Center for Communication Programs
South Asia Partnership

World Vision

Shimantik

Wajir South Development Agency

Just for Afghan Capacity Building
International Organization for Migration
Oxfam GB

ACF - Action Against Hunger

Medecins Sans Frontieres Swiss

Merlin

Arid Lands Development Focus
Lutheran World Foundation

Aide Medicale Internationale
Community Development Centre
Friends in Village Development Bangladesh
Underprivileged Children's Educational Programs
ENDA JA

Wunpawng Ninghtoi

Gono Unnayan Prochesta

Family Health International

Country

Myanmar
Nepal
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Nigeria
Myanmar
Bangladesh
Ethiopia
Myanmar
Somalia
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Malawi
Myanmar
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Nepal
Myanmar
Somalia
Myanmar
Ethiopia
Myanmar
Bangladesh
Myanmar
Ethiopia
Bangladesh
Niger
Bangladesh
Kenya
Afghanistan
Myanmar
Ethiopia
Nigeria
Myanmar
Myanmar
Kenya
Kenya
Myanmar
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Senegal
Myanmar
Bangladesh
Ethiopia

Amount USD 000s

2,790
2,728
2,512
2,404
2,358
2,063
1,673
1,617
1,608
1,574
1,492
1,416
1,199
1,188
1,183
1,164
1,159
1,136
1,114
1,100
1,079
1,070
1,041
1,027
998
923
900
843
829
776
776
767
726
722
720
716
713
706
701
698
698
684
684
668
661
650
641
631
622
621

Total top 50 grant recipients

56,773

Grants and payments to other partner organisations

119,997

Total grants and payments to partner organisations

176,770

@ Save the Children



