Grants paid during the year ended 31 December 2013

The top 50 recipients of grants from Save the Children International during 2013 are given below. In certain circumstances grants are also made directly to individuals however these amounts are not significant and are not included below.

Partner organisation	Country	Amount USD 000s
Medecins du Monde	Myanmar	2,790
Helen Keller International	Nepal	2,728
Medecins Sans Frontieres Holland	Myanmar	2,512
CARE Australia	Myanmar	2,404
Population Service International	Myanmar	2,358
ACF - Action Against Hunger	Nigeria	2,063
Asia Harm Reduction Network	Myanmar	1,673
RDRS Bangladesh	Bangladesh	1,617
Tuft university	Ethiopia	1,608
International HIV/AIDS Alliance partner	Myanmar	1,574
CARE Nederland	Somalia	1,492
Community Development Centre	Bangladesh	1,416
Prodipan	Bangladesh	1,199
CARE	Bangladesh	1,188
Airtel Malawi	Malawi	1,183
Solidarites International	Myanmar	1,164
Bangladesh Women's Health Coalition	Bangladesh	1,159
Durjoy Nari Shangha	Bangladesh	1,136
International Organization for Migration	Myanmar	1,114
Population Service International	Myanmar	1,100
CND Consortium of Dutch NGOs	Myanmar	1,079
Nepal Water for Health	Nepal	1,070
Population Service International	Myanmar	1,041
Norwegian Refugee Council Somalia Programme	Somalia	1,027
CESVI (Cooperazione e Sviluppo)	Myanmar	998
Professional Alliance for Development	Ethiopia	923
Foundation for Local Development	Myanmar	900
Village Education Resource Center	Bangladesh	843
Action against Hunger	Myanmar	829
John Hopkins University Center for Communication Programs	Ethiopia	776
South Asia Partnership	Bangladesh	776
World Vision	Niger	767
Shimantik	Bangladesh	726
Wajir South Development Agency	Kenya	722
Just for Afghan Capacity Building	Afghanistan	720
International Organization for Migration	Myanmar	716
Oxfam GB	Ethiopia	713
ACF - Action Against Hunger	Nigeria	706
Medecins Sans Frontieres Swiss	Myanmar	701
Merlin	Myanmar	698
Arid Lands Development Focus	Kenya	698
Lutheran World Foundation	Kenya	684
Aide Medicale Internationale	Myanmar	684
Community Development Centre	Bangladesh	668
Friends in Village Development Bangladesh	Bangladesh	661
Underprivileged Children's Educational Programs	Bangladesh	650
ENDA JA	Senegal	641
Wunpawng Ninghtoi	Myanmar	631
Gono Unnayan Prochesta	Bangladesh	622
Family Health International	Ethiopia	621
Total top 50 grant recipients		56,773
Grants and payments to other partner organisations		119,997
Total grants and payments to partner organisations		176,770

